

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) Geological Survey of Pakistan

AUCTION NOTICE

FOR GOVERNMENT VEHICLES

The Geological Survey of Pakistan intends to auction the following 10 condemned vehicles through sealed bids method at GSP, Lahore given below along with date and time of auction on "as is where is basis" at following locations:

Location: Geological Survey of Pakistan, Trade Centre-II, M. A. Johar Town, Lahore

Sr. No.	Make/ Model	Qty	Last date for bid submission	Auction Date & Time
1	Hino Tanker/1983	1		
2	Land Rover Jeep/1987	1		
3	Zabardast Jeep/2005	2		
4	Zabardast Jeep/2007	2	07-02-2023 up to 1030 hours	07-02-2023
5	Rocky Jeep/1987	2	07-02-2023 up to 1030 hours	At 1130 hours
6	Toyota Hilux/1986	1		
7	Toyota Hiace/1987	1		

Terms and Conditions:

- ➤ Vehicles can be inspected on above given location between 0900 hours to 1500 hours from 21-01-2023 to 06-02-2023 (only on working days).
- ➤ Auction/ Bids opening will be held for all the above 10 vehicles at Geological Survey of Pakistan, Trade Centre-II, M.A. Johar Town Lahore on 07-02-2023 (Tuesday) at 1130 hours.
- > Sealed bids addressed to undersigned will be submitted at the above location of GSP.
- ➤ Bids must be accompanied by a Pay Order/ Bank Draft equal to 10% of bid price (as bid security) in favor of Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan. Offers not supported by bid security will not be considered. Cross Cheque shall not be accepted.
- > On acceptance of bid, balance amount shall be deposited within three working days otherwise bid security shall be forfeited.
- ➤ For Filer 10% tax and for non-Filer 15% tax applicable on the winning bid will be levied in addition to bid price.
- ➤ Rate quoted should be separate vehicle-wise and "excluding" all applicable taxes.
- Auction Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to add or withdrawn any vehicle before auction.
- ➤ Tender Documents can be obtained from the above location of GSP during 0900 hours to 1500 hours from 21-01-2023 to 06-02-2023 (only on working days) on the payment of Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) in the form of Pay Order/ Bank Draft only in favor of Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan, for one vehicle.

Muhammad Nadeem Anjum

Chairman Auction Committee, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Lahore Ph. 042-99232935